

RFx: 5000014987

KGN~GDD~054~2024

TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF STEAMLINE REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR STEAMFIELD MANAGEMENT

(Citizen Contractors)

Dated: 22nd April, 2024

Clarification No.1.

In accordance with the Tender for Supply of Steamline Replacement Parts for steamfield Management, KenGen issues Clarification No.1 as follows:

	BIDDERS CLARIFICATION	KenGen's RESPONSE
1.	ITEM No. 2: 1" Horizontal Inverted Bucket Steam Traps 1. The steam trap size that will cater for the indicated capacity of 9,072 kg/h will require a DN40 connection rather than DN25 (1") connection. Kindly clarify the capacity of existing horizontal inverted bucket steam trap. 2. Please share a photograph of the nameplate for the existing steam trap, this will be beneficial.	ITEM No. 2: 1" Horizontal Inverted Bucket Steam Traps must be DN25 (1") connection
2.	 ITEM No. 3: 1" Vertical Inverted Bucket Steam Traps 1. The steam trap size that will cater for the indicated capacity of 9,072 kg/h will require a DN40 connection rather than DN25 (1") connection. Kindly clarify the capacity of existing vertically installed inverted bucket steam trap. 2. Please share a photograph of the nameplate for the existing steam trap, this will be beneficial. 	ITEM No. 3: 1" Vertical Inverted Bucket Steam Traps must be DN25 (1") connection
3.	 ITEM No. 5: 1" Mechanical Free Float Steam Trap 1. The steam trap size that will cater for the indicated capacity of 15,000 kg/h will require a DN50 connection rather than DN25 (1") connection. Kindly clarify the capacity of existing vertically installed inverted bucket steam trap. 2. Please share a photograph of the nameplate for the existing steam trap, this will be beneficial. 	ITEM No. 5: Mechanical Free Float Steam Trap should be 2" (DN50) connection
4.	In the issue of the Manufacturers authorization, can the bidder get the manufacturer's authorization letter from the manufacturer's duly appointed	Manufacturer's authorization letter from the manufacturer's duly appointed retailer/distributor/agent accompanied by the

SUPPLIER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CLARIFICATION NO.1

We, the undersigned hereby certify that the Clarification No.1 is an integral part of the document and the alterations set out in Clarification has been incorporated in the Tender Proposal.

Signed.....

Tenderer.....

Date.....